

Delegation of the European Union to Bosnia and Herzegovina

Sarajevo,

2018

Corrigendum No.1 to the Contract Notice and to the Tender Dossier

CONTRACT TITLE: Supply of IT equipment for four tax administrations in BiH

Publication reference: EuropeAid/139-834/DD/SUP/BA

Tender no: EC/BIH/TEN/18/009

The Contract Notice is corrected as follows:

Article 19 - Deadline for submission of tenders now reads:

19th September 2018 at 12:00 Central European Time, at the following address:

Delegation of the European Union to Bosnia and Herzegovina Finance, Contracts and Audit Section, Procurement Team Skenderija 3a, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered.

Article 20 - Tender opening session now reads:

19th September 2018 at 15:00 Central European Time, at the above mentioned address.

The Tender Dossier is corrected as follows:

1) Instructions to tenderers

The **deadline for submission** of tenders is extended from 11th September 2018 at 12:00 CET to 19th September 2018 at 12:00 CET.

Article 2 – Timetable now reads:

	DATE	TIME*
Clarification meeting / site visit (if any)	Not applicable	Not applicable
Deadline for requesting clarifications from the Contracting Authority	29 August 2018	-
Last date on which clarifications are issued by the Contracting Authority	07 September 2018	-

Skenderija 3a, Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina Telephone: (387-33) 254 700 - Fax: (387-33) 666 037 e-mail: delegation-bih@eeas.europa.eu Internet: www.europa.ba

Deadline for submission of tenders	19 September 2018	12:00
Tender opening session	19 September 2018	15:00
Notification of award to the successful tenderer	October 2018 * *	-
Signature of the contract	November 2018 * *	-

^{*} All times are in the time zone of the country of the Contracting Authority

Article 10.3 now reads:

All tenders must be received at the address (mentioned above) before the deadline 19th September 2018 at 12:00 CET, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered against receipt signed by the EU Delegation to BiH representative.

Article 19.2 now reads:

The tenders will be opened in public session on <u>19th September 2018 at 15:00</u> CET at Delegation of the European Union to Bosnia and Herzegovina, Skenderija 3a, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina, by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract Notice and of the Tender Dossier remain unchanged.

^{* *} Provisional date